

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM FOR THE THORDE REFUSE PILE" PROJECT ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 03/07/2012. . Q & A'S . PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHERT BID OPENING REMAINS UNCHANGED: 3/27/2012 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 d001 JВ 962 - 731 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ **** DEP15766 ***** TOTAL: 2012 MAR 27 AM IO: 31 WY PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15766**

ADDRESS	ORRESPON	DENCET	OATTEN	TION OF:
	PARTHALIATA		41112222333	ESTE FISHER IN THE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/06/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "THORPE REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR THORPE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/07/12 0 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 39439

00101563

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

2

DEP15766

***	ADD	RESS	CORR	ESPON	DENCE	TOAT	TENTIC	N OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

3/0/0/1/2

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP V	ΊA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/06/	2012											
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012				BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.		ITEM NUM	JBER		UNIT PRICE		AMC	DUNT
÷	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST MORE T PREBIL	THE HOT ASS RE TO C TON, WE EMAIL OTENTIA FARTING THAN 15 O WILL	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDRE L BID TIME MINU NOT B	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS FOR TES A E PER	DIV SPON E PR HAT D FA ARE THE FTER	ISION SIBIL E-BID ALL P X NUM REQUE PRE-B	AND THITY FOR ATTENDOTENTIABER. STED TO ID. BIBEGINNI	E STA A BII ANCE S L BIDI DARRI DDERS NG OF	SHEET. DERS INC VE PRIOR WHO ARR	IN CLUDE TO TVE		
	TRAVEL OF ST. CROSS CO. RI QUARTE OF THE	RT. 1 THE GR T. 15/8 ER OF A E HOLLO DNED RA	ORPE, 03 AN ADE R (HAR MILE W ACR ILROA	WEST D CO. AILRO MON B . TH OSS F D GRA	RT. AD C RANC E SI ROM DE.	15/8 ROSSI H ROA TE IS HARMO THE	, TURN NG AND D) FOR ON THE	UP HAI CONTII AN ADI RIGH CH AND	DITIONAL THAND SI	ANCH.	.a	
	PLANS 1) BY PROTECT CONTRABURGES TO ORI 2) PL	& SPEC REQUES CTION, ACTOR F SS, PH. DER CD. ANS AN	S MAY T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304- D SPE INT C	BE O CD F E OF E CD 926-0 CIFIC	BTAI ROM AML OR M 499,	NED B THE W & R, MAILIN EXT.	WITH NO WITH NO IG. CAL 1668 O	OLLOW OF E O CHAG L LAW OR 304	ING METH NVIRONME E TO THE	ENTAL E 85		
	ט עאא	THER AR	EAS U				ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS:				
		A 111					TELEPHONE			DATE	0/0	1 0

800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15766 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MODZEN

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/						
PENING DATE	03/27	7/2012		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****THE COPRINTING COEXHIBIT 5	Programme Transporter to the programme of the control of the contr	VILL BE RES	SPONSIBLE	FOR ALL	
•	TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT AWITH THE BILAFIDAVIT NAS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS	A PUBLIC ACH VENDOR AT THE SAM ID. THE E MUST BE SI E OF THE V OF ARTICL DDE. FAIL ACE AFFID	IMPROVEMENTHAT SUBMETHAT SUBMETHAT SUBMETHAT SUBMETHAT SUBMETHATERS SU	T CONSTRUITS A BID AFFIDAVIT JG-FREE W JBMITTED MPLIANCE TER 21 OF MIT THE S THE BID S	WITH THE BID	
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR UNLESS	DAYS AFTER OTHERWISE	THE NOTI	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO	
	NOTICE TO T	ANCEL THIS THE VENDOR RE OF AN I	CONTRACT IF THE MAINFERIOR QUA	IMMEDIATE TERIALS O ALITY OR	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	N
	THE HIGHER	OF THE U. STABLISHED RGINIA COD WAGE RAT	FOR MCDOW E 21-5A, E ES APPLY T	ENT OF LA ELL COUNT T,SEQ. D THIS PR		
ATURE /		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND	***************************************	TE 2/2///
/	maRN	codolly	!	3047	394397	9/20/12
2000	1 0.1	FEIN SCO	10156	7	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzoom

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ö

PAGE

DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/06/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL |BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURNISH A PERFORMANC| BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 500101563



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ö 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP	'IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/											
BID OPENING DATE:	P********************	03/27/	2012	********	la constante de la constante d	***********	BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	YOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BOND C		G THE	ROOF	ING				TENANCE REQUIRE	MENT	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORIG O DETE THIS NAL OM MENTS OR WW ****	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A 1B #1 YOU W.AV	1/20 FOR E YO REQ 029- CAN S.OS ***	13) I M TO UR EL UIREM 0119 CONTA MRE.G ****	ENT UN IS NOT CT THE OV *****	CHED. AN AV: ITY AS DER 30 ATTACI AVS OI	YOU MU	4.16. THE T	
			CON	ITRAC	TORS	LICE	NSE				
12	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	RING TELICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, B	O PE NSED EMP IONS THE UILD	RFOR TOWER FOR WES ING 7890	M CON HE WE ED TO A CO T VIR 3, RO	TRACTI ST VIR ISSUE NTRACT GINIA OM 319	NG WORI GINIA (THE CO ORS LIO DIVISIO , CHARI	HAT ALL K IN TH CONTRACT CENSE M ON OF L LESTON,	TORS ORS AY BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDER EIR BI MPLETE	то D.	INCL	UDE T		TRACTO	RS LICE	NSE	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		OWC	qi.c.	Up.	Ins.			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	E #:	. MA	0.30	0.83.0	÷			
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BID						JRNISH	Α	
SIGNATURE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~ / / /		SEE RE	/ERSE 6		ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		IDATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	/ moi	RNG	odoll	U			JOIT	7391	1397	DATE	S/30// PY TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

6

	ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
SU Y	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/	2012					*	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				TD 4 6 T	and Lighton Brid	D TO TOOUANCE OF	
					ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE 0	KDEK/	CONTR	ACI.		
į.				ADD	LICABLE LAW	7,00	
				AFF	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
					INFORMATION PRO		12
					" ISSUED BY THE		
8					UTHORITY GOVERNI		
	PROCUR	EMENT.		The states of the	× 54		
						Proper 700 to the Section Control Co. Co. Application	
					ED IN SPECIFICAT		
100						HICH CONTRADICTS	
						M THE SOURCES AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•					
	(1) NO	TICE T	O BBO	CEED.			
	(I) NU					HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLE				ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
					ECEIVED. IN THE		
						D, THE NOTICE TO	1
					PECIFIC DATE EST		
					RENCE.		
	(2) GU				TENANCE:		
					LS AND WORKMANSH		_
						ANTEE ESTABLISHE	
					# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	N THE ABSENCE OF	
					OM OR A SPECIAL		
	PROVIS	STUN, I	HE WU	KK, E	OTH AS TO THE MA	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
					IDERED GUARANTEE		
						OF THE ACCEPTANC	E
		WORK.			THE FINAL ACCEPT		
					LIEVE THE CONTRA		
CIONATUDE	······>		4	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	1/21/1/2
SIGNATURE	mai	121	Vaodi	dell	3014	7394397 DATE	5/d6/12
TITLE Prosi	dent	F	EIN	300	0101563	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15766

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/				7				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
y · e steri	FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT	FECTS IEDIED NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I ITEE PE EXPEN (C) RUED AS ED FOR (D) IR DEFI	APPEARING AT THE EXP CE. DURING TH ILL MAINTA THE DATE C DUE TO TH N ANY OF T RIOD SHALL SE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE NED IN THE	LIGENCE OR FAUL WITHIN THE GUAR ENSE OF THE CON IN THE PROJECT OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR BE CORRECTED BE CORRECTED BE CONCERNING RESTECTOR TECHNICAL SPEC	ANTEE PERFO	PERIOD SHE UPON PERIOD, TOURING TOURIN	THE DNS THE DR THE DR	
	(3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	TION: THIS CONTERITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR I IL, RETURN	RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NOTHER RIGHT IS DAYS WRITTEN NOT RECEIPT REQUES	PURCHA OR REME GIVEN ICE, (I	ASING, EDY IT MA NOT LESS DELIVEREI	AY S	
	VENDOR PERMIT	TO: (A) S FOR	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSF	L NECESSARY DIV	ISION C	F HIGHWA		
	PERMIT	(B) S OR R	OBTAIN AN ELATED JOS		RED CON	ISTRUCTIO	ON	
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SPECIF					
SIGNATURE / N	150	Mas	John See Ri	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		207	DATE	2/2/1/10
TITLE Presi	dont	V VCCC	800	101563	7394.		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1101	2011		000	01007				D WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15766

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	YA N	TED	IMS OF SAL	r 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
200200000000000000000000000000000000000	************	J.S.	Ma Ur. ani	G irling	STIP VIA	гов	FAEIGHT TENIVO
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012		RID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		North Committee	CAT.			
LING	QUA	NULL	UUF	NO.	HEM NUMBER	UNITERIGE	AMOUNT
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 22 DRA (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU REV. 1 PREFER	ANCE WIATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL WINGS AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. INTRACT ATION APPLICA THE IT WILL COMPLET IT COMP IT COMP IT COMP IT FURT /2005	ITH TOF THIOF THIOF THIOF THIOF SARE ISION YAP AS AND CONTRICATION BEFOR PHEFOR PATHE DEDIFFED IN TOPE THE DEDIFFED OR US	UNDER HE TO CLOS ARTAR OF ACT BE BE ACT BE	SHALL BE USED FODEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS T. ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOSED ON THE AMOUNOF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACD UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMPENT THE VENDOR/CION, THE STATE M, AND TERMINATE	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF SON ENGINEERING. O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF DIC BASIS, SUBMIT T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	AMOUNT
SIGNATURE	,	// 11/1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	2/2
\ \ \	mai 1	2 NL	oddl	21	3047	394397	3/24/12
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	IN 8	00)	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

S

DEP15766

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/	2012							=-WE		7004
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QI	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							50000000			
	1 / F	O CONTR	ACTOR CONTR MADE	MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR S ROJECT O	UPPLY ST THER THA	EEL N 1	ECTION 2 BEL PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	OW, OR	-
# W	,	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR O EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	ON BU LIN ON TS ON	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT JILDING OR MITED TO, RO OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FO TRACT WITH T BIDS WERE	ION ADS ING IR	
	1	SHAF FABF PROC SUCH HEAF	ED, D RICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, RL' TWO DE	Y PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	OR	
	19	AMER OR 3	RICA A	ND IN	CLUDES A	LL TERRI	TO	STATES OF RY, CONTINEN DICTION OF	NTAL THE	
	11	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHA THE USE	SING DEF OF FORE	AR	TMENT MAY, I N STEEL	I N	
		A. THE EXC	COST ED ON	E TEN	TH OF ON	IE PERCEI	T	USED DOES NO	OT E	
CIGNATURE			111	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOI	TELEPHONE			DATE	2/2/1/2
SIGNATURE / h	200	R Wac	ddli			3017	73	94397	,	S/AW// A
TITLE Presi	den	+	EIN <	800	10156	3		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> WOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

RFQ NUMBER

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	YOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		TOTA	CON	TDACT	COST OR TWO THO	USAND ETVE	
					S (\$2,500.00), W		
			e december of the second	and the same and t	The same of the sa	HIS SECTION, THE	
			The state of the s		LUE OF THE STEEL	produced the second of the sec	
1					HE PROJECT OR,		
1	В.				F THE PURCHASING		
20					T SPECIFIED STEE	[18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18]	
3,						TES IN SUFFICIENT	ſ
					HERWISE ARE NOT		
9.		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENIS.	
	z A	CONTRA	CTOP	MUO II	SES STEEL PRODUC	TE IN VIOLATION	
2.					Y BE SUBJECT TO	1	
					E SECTION 5A-3-5		
						1 3	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				
	EXHIBI	T 7					
		20 GF 21 F 752				L	
			MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC	IS					
	TN ACC	прплис	E WIT	H MEG	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
					STRUCTION, RECON		
					PROVEMENT OR MAI		
						HAN \$50,000 AND,	
					NLY, WHERE THE C		
					HERE MORE THAN 1		
						EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
						HE UNITED STATES	•
						IPMENT PURCHASED	
					PUBLIC WORKS SH		
					SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE		
					ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
	UUNDS	01 31	LLL A				
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	**************************************	
SIGNATURE	na R	WM	doe	P	TELEPHONE	7394397 DATE	3/26/12
TITLE Pro-12	1 . 1	FE	EIN <	300	1.1.2		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11010	1ehI	2112112	Eo DEO	000	5/01565	IN ODAGE ABOVE LABELL	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15766

BFQ NUMBER

PAGE

 HUUHESS	CONNESPONDENCE TO A	ı,
 HITODE		

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VEXDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT |FOREIGN MADE| ALUM|INUM, | GLASS OR STEEL |PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE esident 000101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/							
BID OPENING DATE:		3/27/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHAS SEND A WHICH T INTERES OPENING BUYER W OPENING (3) AL BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDL	SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P O DATE VITHIN G DATE L ADD S AND HE RUL AL BID JM DOC	IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR . SUBMI ENDA SUBMI ENDA SUBMI UMENT	ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED. END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR ULATIONS THAT AP ENT SHALL ALSO A E ONLY EXCEPTION	GINEER SHALL ATE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID KNOWLEDGED BY CHASING DIVIS: PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN	ALSO ALL ION
		NG A B	ID OP	ENING	436 (2004) (2006		5
l .	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDU	ли ио.	'S:				
	NO. 1		• •				
	NO. 2						
	NO. 3		• :•:				
	I .			SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	miR	Max	de	1	TELEPHONE	7394397	DATE 3/20/12
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	IN S	00	101563	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15766**

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/2									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES DRAL D AND AN INFORM	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV . ONLY THE	Y	AWOUNT
	REV. 1	1/96							
				ИОТ	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO				N ON THE FACE	OF.	
		/	•	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE //	nà K	2 W	odd	ll		TELEPHONE	7394397	DATE	3/26/12
TITLE Presto	lent	F	EIN S	200	10156	3	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

Ť

DEP15766

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14

ADDI	RESS CO	PRRESP	ONDEN	CE TO A	TTENTIC	ON OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/27/2012 **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID GN-23 BUYER: DEP15766 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 3/27/2012 1:30PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15766 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Thorpe Refuse Pile DEP15766

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	OWGIRL	WP	ING	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

70000			1	T	
ITEM	OHANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	2	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRITION	ONIT TIGO		74700711
			(100,000,000)		
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		6	80,000°° 40,000°° 25,000°° 40,000°
. 1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	S	00,000
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	* 0		40 00000
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	S	10,000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			25 100
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$	20,000
		Site Preperation (Lump Sum)			40.000
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$	70,000
5.1	800 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 200	\$	1.600
5.2	950 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 600	\$	5.700
5.3	3,300 LF	Straw Wattle (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 500	\$	16,50000
5.4	7 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$ 8000	5	5,60000
5.5	1 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Each)	\$ 3,000	\$ 50	3,00000
6.1	10 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)	S 3.400	2	34,0000
7.1	1,538 LF	Type I Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 858	\$	1.30. 7.30
7.2	40 LF	Type II Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 60	20 8	2,400
7.3	200 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 55	S	1/00000
7.4	200 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 500	8	10,00000
7.5	2 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	S 5000	20 8	10.000
7.6	650 LF	Rock Drainage Channel (Per Each)	\$ 140	5	91.000
8.1	65,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	s ye	20 8	260.000
8.2	9 ACRES	Soil Cover (Per Plan View Acre)	\$ 10,000	S	90,00000
10.1	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 12,000	S	48,00000
10.2	160 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 50	98	8000
10.3	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 50	20 \$	50000
		TOTAL		S	913,030-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWQIT UP Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-4347 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trn_Cowgirlup dearthlink.net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/20/12 Imar Woodele President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.		
Contractor's Business Name:	Congirt Up. Inc.	F)
If the current Entity OFT information	on for your business is incomplete or inc	correct in AV

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	/	Position/Title Telephone #	*
•			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
U			
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
	/	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
S			//4
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
0			
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST	ATEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Entity ID Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Desc

Code

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

100%

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Name

Total	Number:	7
Begin	End	Pct. Hold
Date	Date	Own. Code

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 145987 WOODDELL, SPENCER C 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 TINA R 1
15181 WOODDELL, TINA R TRS 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004
155181 WOODDELL, TINA R VP 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004

Tima R Wooddell President 3/26/12



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, <u>lina R Wooddell</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowgirl Up, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Imar Waddell
Title: President
Date: 3/24/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 TH day of MARCH.
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 674 Flemington, WY 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016 My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

ALEIN SEAL HERE

STATE OF WEST VARIOUS

MOTARY PUBLIC

BARBARA SPENCER

Fremington, WV 26347

Fremington, WV 26347

My connaission expires Foliate 2347

Agency I	Dept. of Environmental Pr	otection
REQ.P.C	O# DEP15766	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.			
of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,			
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP 15766: Thorpe Refuse Pile			
McDowell County, WV			
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the			
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.			
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
walve notice of any such extension.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to			
27th day of March , 2012			
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc.		
	(Name of Principal)		
	(Must be President or		
	Vice President)		
	President		
	(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	(Name of Surety)		
	$\Omega \Omega \wedge \Omega \alpha$		
	- Kalka USA		
	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of A.D., 2007 .

Corporate MSURANC Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

PLYIONAL W Sometimen to Manufaction of the State of the

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of 2012 March A.D.,

SURANCE

ALIONAL W The the transmission

